

May 09, 2023

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

**RE:** Job No. 180059

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve an extension for the following contract:

**Description:** All Risk Property Insurance for Harris County and the Harris County Flood

Control District

**Vendor(s):** McGriff, Seibels, & Williams Inc.

**Term:** 06/01/23 - 08/01/23 or until a new contract is in place (extended term)

06/01/22 - 06/01/23 (as approved)

**Reviewed By:** • Harris County Purchasing • Human Resources and Risk Management

The vendor(s) has agreed to extend under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the awarded contract, with no increase in pricing.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

Dehlsto Poper

RB

cc: Vendor(s)